

WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ENGINEERING, MANAGEMENT & PLANNING

Madison County Board of Supervisors P.O. Box 608 Canton, MS 39046

Re: Panther Creek Connector Road, Change Order #1

Madison County, MS

Gentlemen,

We are 98% complete with the dirt work portion of this project and as you well know, there is no way to estimate exactly how many cubic yards of dirt will be required to move on any given project. This project was designed to remove 10,000 CY of Excess and Muck excavation. We ended up at 10,502 combined.

I am requesting that the Board approve the Change Order #1 (Attached) in the amount of \$15,798.00 to pay for the excess excavation over-run. I would also like to leave the rest of the dirt quantities as is at this time and give the contractor time to completely finish moving dirt. At the end of the day, we will save enough money in the remaining dirt quantities to overcome this change order.

Sincerely,

Warnock & Associates, LLC

Jimmy Vickers

Construction Manager

Cc: File

"DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING"

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER		CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	
Panther Creek Connector Road		AGREEMENT DATE: November 4, 2013	
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:			
Increase Excess Excavation quantities.			
OWNER:		CONTRACTOR:	
MADISON COUNTY		A. J. Construction, Inc.	
The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT TIME:		The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT AMOUNT:	
Current Contract Time: 90	Working Days	Current Contract Amount: \$409,231.95	
Change in Contract Time: 0	Working Days	Change in Contract Amount: \$15,798.00	
Adjusted Contract Time: 90 Working Days		Adjusted Contract Amount: \$425,029.95	
		The change in the Contract Amount is based on the	
		itemized attachment hereto.	
ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION	CONTRACTOR	S ACCEPTANCE	OWNER'S APPROVAL
I, the undersigned ENGINEER, do I, the undersigned hereby recommend approval of this representative of the second			I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the
CHANGE ORDER to the CONTRACTOR, do			above named OWNER, do
Construction Agreement for the this CHANGE ORD			hereby approve this CHANGE
above named Contract. This Construction Agree			ORDER to the Construction
recommendation is based on the agree that no othe attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE Contract Documer			Agreement was approved by the
and/or CHANGE ORDER or amended excep			Board of on the
JUSTIFICATION for each of the provided.			day of,
changes proposed.			20 and further acknowledge
	WITNESS MY S	CNATURE Ship	that no other provision of the Contract Documents shall be
Warnock and Associates, LLC the 25 day of 20 / 3.			altered or amended except as
		GO OBEIL	herein provided.
		^	WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this
		//	theday of
1	1	19	20
(VMLD	n//	11/2	Du:
By. V	Para	1	By:
Date: 10/28/2013	Date: \0/28/2	2013	Date:
Date: 10/20/2015	Date. 10 00 0		Date.

Change Order Number Agreement Date

11/4/2013

Contract Description:

Increase in Excess Excavation Quantities

Project

Panther Creek Connector Road

Owner

Madison County

Contractor

A. J. Construction, Inc.

Current Contract Time 90.00 Change in Contract Time Adjusted Contract Time 90.00

Adjusted Contract Completion Date

90.00

Current Contract Amount \$ 409,231.95 Change in Contract Amount \$ 15,798.00 Adjusted Contract Amount 425,029.95

Change Order

Change Adjusted in **Original Quantity** Item No. Quantity Quantity Unit **Unit Price** Description Amount S-203-H **EXCESS EXCAVATION** 5,000.0 7,633.0 2,633.0 CY \$ 6.00 \$ 15,798.00

> Total Increase in Contract Amount...... \$ 15,798.00